Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary - General Services Dr 12" WL - City of Concord Project No. 2020-076 Bid No. 2491 Bids Received July 13, 2021, 10:00 AM



	High Performance Living				State Utility Contractors PO Box 5019 Monroe NC 28111		Appalachian Sitework Inc. 76 Riley Ridge Waynesville, NC 28785		Carolina Siteworks Inc. 300 Wade Dr. China Grove, NC 28023	
ltem No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			Base Bid							
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00					
2	NCDOT 801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00				\$ 5,100.00	
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00				\$ 4,000.00	
4		Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 31,700.00		\$ 21,200.00	
5		Rock Removal	100	CY	\$ 175.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	
6		12" Restrained DIP	950	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 190,000.00				
7		12" DIP Bends 11-1/4 degree	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00					
8		12" DIP Bends 22-1/2 degree	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,059.80		\$ 870.00	
		12" DIP Bends 45 Degree	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,101.15		\$ 900.00	
		6" Restrained DIP	25	LF	\$ 198.00		\$ 80.60			
		6" DIP Bends 45 Degree	2	EA	\$ 450.00		\$ 265.25			
		12"x12"x6" DIP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,695.25		\$ 940.00	
		12" Gate Valve with Box	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,598.10		\$ 3,911.00	
		6" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00					
		Hydrant Assembly (incl. GV)	1	EA	\$ 6,700.00					
		2" Commercial Water Service - Bored HDPE (City to Provide Meter Box)	2	EA	\$ 11,500.00		\$ 6,060.00			
	WSACC 01025	2" Commercial Water Service, incl. relocation of ex. Meter Box and Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	+ -/	\$ 8,917.00		\$ 3,632.00	
18	SP-03	Plumbing Permit and Requirements for Reconnecting Water Services	3	EA	\$ 850.00		\$ 250.00		\$ 250.00	
19	SP-04	12" Connection to Ex. 12" Water Main - Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 17,133.10		\$ 11,841.00	
20	SP-04	12" Connection to Ex. 12" Water Main - Transition Fittings	1	EA	\$ 6,700.00					
21	SP-04	6" Connection to Ex. 6" Water Main - Transition Fittings	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00					
22	SP-05	Pump Around Operation	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00					
23		Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	\$ 15.00	+	\$ 7.50		\$ 15.00	
24		Aggregate Base Course	300	ΤN	\$ 30.00	÷	\$ 25.00		\$ 38.00	
25		Incidental Stone Base	100	ΤN	\$ 40.00	,	\$ 25.00		\$ 38.00	
26		Flowable Fill (Excavatable)	25	CY	\$ 200.00		\$ 155.00		\$ 250.00	
27		Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	20	ΤN	\$ 375.00		\$ 185.00		\$ 350.00	
28	NCDOT 867	Chain Link Fence Reset	40	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00		\$ 45.00	
29		Remove Water Meter	2	EA	\$ 350.00					
30		Remove Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 500.00					
31		Temporary Silt Fence	900	LF	\$ 3.00					
32	SP-07	Silt Fence Outlet	6	EA	\$ 325.00					
33	SP-08	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 500.00					
34	SP-09	Coir Fiber Matting	150	SY	\$ 6.00		\$ 16.27			
35		Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	2000	SY	\$ 2.00		\$ 2.90			
36		Seeding and Mulching	3000	SY	\$ 1.00					
37		(3) 2" Schedule 80 PVC Conduits	700	LF	\$ 22.00					
38	SP-10	24"x36"x36" Tier 22 Handhole	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 2,300.00			
Estimated Base Cost					\$420,250.00		\$346,500.85		\$310,289.00	
10% Contingency					\$42,025.00		\$34,650.09		\$31,028.90	
Total Estimated Cost					\$462,275.00		\$381,150.94		\$341,317.90	
Bid Security (5%)					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum 1 Acknowledged					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					None. None.			None.		

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

Emigre dard Blat Scession 2 SEAL 17577

NOTICE OF AWARD

- TO: Carolina Siteworks, Inc. 300 Wade Rd. P.O. Box 280 China Grove NC 28023
- FROM: City of Concord City Council (OWNER) P.O. Box 308 35 Cabarrus Ave. W Concord, North Carolina 28026-0308

PROJECT: General Services Dr. 12" Waterline Replacement Project No. 2020-076

You are hereby notified that the bid submitted by you for the above-named project in response to the City of Concord's Invitation to Bid, dated **July 13, 2021** in the amount of

Three Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen and 90/100 DOLLARS

(\$341,317.90) has been accepted.

You are hereby required to execute the formal AGREEMENT with the City of Concord City Council and to furnish any and all Contractor's Bond(s), Certificate of Insurance and Power of Attorney(s) along with other documents pertaining to the work as designated by the City of Concord.

If you fail to execute said AGREEMENT and to furnish this and any other required documents pertaining to the work within ten (10) days from the date of delivery of this NOTICE OF AWARD, said Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the Owner's acceptance of your bid as abandoned and to award the work covered by your proposal to another, or to re-bid the work or otherwise dispose thereof as the Owner may see fit.

Dated this the 13th day of August 13, 2021

City of Concord, North Carolina

By: _ Emique A. Blat

Title: Deputy City Engineer

CONTRACTOR

By:

Title:

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE OF AWARD

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged this the	_day of,
20	